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atements of* banks ciud Trust Cotnpanies

WmmiMsof the SJhdia napolis Clearinghouse
The Union Trust C o. •

Statement of condition of the
Union Trust Company, of Indian-
apolis, at close of business, Decem-
ber 31. 1932:

OFFICERS.
ARTHUR V. BROWN. President.
JOHN E. REED. Vice-President.
MERLIN M. DUNBAR, Vice-

President and Tax Officer.
CHARLES N. FULTZ, Vice-Presi-

d nt and Trust Officer.
harry F. MCNUTT, Treasurer.
ALFRED F. GAUDING, Secretary.

CORNELIUS O. ALIG, Assistant
Treasurer.

ALAN A. RITCHIE, Assistant Sec-
retary.

J. FLOYD KING, Assistant Treas-
urer.

RICHARD A. KURTZ, Assistant
B cretary.

EVERETT E. LETT, Assistant
S'cretary.

ARTHUR V. BROWN JR., Assist-
ant, Secretary.

GEORGE A. BUSKIRK, Trust
Officer.

CHARLES T. BLIZZARD, Auditor.
RESOURCES.

Loans and discounts.. .$ 5,828.716.80
Advances to estates and

trusts 931,551.14
U S. government secur-

ities 130,115.06
Other bonds, securities,

etc 2,361,288.09
Banking house 138,000.00
Other real estate owned 79,690.13
Due from departments 124,108.75
Due from trust compa-

nies, banks and cash
on hand 3,756,753.00

Stocks and bonds, safe-
keeping 192,717.54

Letters of credit, cus-
tomers’ liability 93,910.00

Trust real estate 8,834,300.00
Trust securities 34,110,453.41
Mortgage notes secur-

ing mortgage certifi-
cates 2,440,000.00

Total $59,021,604.82
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in..s 600,000.00
Surplus 2,000,000.00
Undivided profits—net. 420,387.09
Demand de-

posits $6,650,691.65
Government

deposits 66,980.00
Time cer-

tificates 1,305,894.07
Savings de-

posits 856.988.37
First lien

trust de-
posits 796,559.30

Certified
checks 1,132.50

Due to
banks
and trust
compa-
nies 495,128.12

Secretary’s
checks 51.189.22 10,224,563.23

Reserve for taxes and
interest 77,262.74

Premium reserve on
bonds 5,993.00

Due departments 22,017.81
First mortgage certifi-

cates outstanding ... 2,440,000.00
Letters of credit and

customers’ securities.. 286,627.54
Trust investments 42,944,753.41

Total $59,021,604.82
State of Indiana, County of Mar-

ion. ss:
I, Alfred F. Gauding, secretary of

the Union Trust Company, of Indi-
anapolis, do solemnly swear that the
above statement is true.

ALFRED F. GAUDING.
Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 4th day of January, 1933.
GEORGE C. CALVERT.

[SEALI Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23,

1934.

The Indiana Trust Cos.
Report of the condition of the In-

diana Trust Company at Indian-
apolis, in the state of Indiana, at
the close of business, Dec. 31, 1932:

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts... $ 1,635,873.66
Bonds—

Munici-
pal ..$1,491,984.65

Miscel-
lane-
ous... 1.497,163.35 2,989,148.00

Stocks 179,391.59
Miscellaneous bonds

pledged to secure U.
S. deposits 147,890.65

Company’s building ... 485,050.00
Furniture, fixtures and

vaults 7,518.64
Advances to estates and

trusts 73,082.48
Due from insuranc de-

partment 13.095.63
U. S. and Liberty bonds 1,843,032.42
U. S. treasury certifi-

cates and notes 232,010.28
The national credit

corporation gold notes 6,000.00
Due from banks, trust

companies and cash
on hand 5,441,922.47

Total $13,054,015.82
LIABILITIES

Capital stock paid in.. .$1,000,000.00
Surplus 1,000.000,00
Undivided profits net... 557.672.59
Dividends unpaid 224.00

Deposits
Demand .$2,768,277.41
Time.... 5,152,208.42
Trust .. 833,707.50
Special... 1,292,766.49
U. S. gov.

ernment 63,560.00
Certified

checks 270.04
Treasurer’s

checks 119,979.67
Banks and

trust com-
panies... 251,105.60 10,481,875.13

Due insurance de-
partment 14,244.10

Total $13,054,015.82
State of Indiana, County of Mar-

ion, ss:
I, Arthur Craven, treasurer of the

Indiana Trust Company of Indian-
apolis, Ind., do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true.

ARTHUR CRAVEN.
Subscribed and sworn to before

me, this 4th day of January. 1933.
GEORGE C. CALVERT.

My commission expires March 23,
1934.

OFFICERS
J. P. FRENZEL, Chairman of

Board.
FRED C. DICKSON, President.
J. P. FRENZEL JR,, Vice-Presi-

dent.
ARTHUR CRAVEN. Treasurer.
M. P. BOWEN, Secretary.
R. N. BRITTON. Asst. Sec'y.
ARTHUR W. KAYE. Asst. Sec’y.
WILL COWAN, Asst. Treas.
BOYD W. TEMPLETON, Man-

ager Real Estate and Insurance De-
partment.

Security Trust Cos.
IRVING W. LEMAUX, President.
GEORGE W. SNYDER, Vice-

President.
WILLIAM C. KASSEBAUM, Sec-

retary-Treasurer.
HUGH V. BRADY, Assistant Sec-

retary.
Condensed statement of the con-

dition of the Security Trust Com-
pany, at Indianapolis, in the state
of Indiana, at the close of business
December 31. 1932.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $1,405,296.03
Overdrafts 75.10
Advances to estates and

trusts 86,543.77
United States govern-

ment securities 351,089.33
Other bonds and securi-

ties 1,174,673.12
Furniture and fixtures.. 16,629.50
Other real estate owned 104,636.45
Due from departments.. 24,920.21
Due from trust compa-

nies, banks and bank-
ers and cash on hand. 581,471.20

Trust securities 520,612.66

Total resources $4,285,947.37
LIABILITIES

Capital stock $ 200,000.00
Surplus 200,000.00
Undivided profits 290,992.49
Reserves 31,162.28
Dividends unpaid 84.00
Demand ..

deposits. $2,137,496.56
Time de-

posits.... 638,468.11
Trust de-

posits 219,052.84
Special de-

posits 308.13
Sec retary

and de-
partment
checks... 1,576.06

C e r t i fied
checks... 4.953.18

Due to de-
partments 21,241.06 3.023,095.94

Trust investments 520,612.66

Total liabilities $4,265,947.37
State of Indiana, County of Marion,

ss:
I. Hugh V. Brady, assistant secre-

tary of the Security Trust Company,
of Indianapolis, Indiana, do solemn-
ly swear that the above statement is
true.

HUGH V. BRADY.
Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 4th day of January, 1933.
(SEAL) GEORGE C. CALVERT,

Notary Public.
My commission expires September

20, 1934,

Report of the Condition of the

Fletcher American
National Bank

of Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the Close of
Business on December 31, 1932.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $17,192,481.54
Overdrafts 2,015.25
United States government securities owned 3.862.669.35
Other bonds, stocks and securities owned.. 3,177.395.44
Customers’ liability on account of accept-

ances executed 7.258.00
Banking house, furniture and fixtures 1,783,906.91
Real estate owned other than banking house 118.493.99
Reserve with Federal Reserve Bank 1.968.605.73
Cash and due from banks 5.224.139.90
Outside checks and other cash items 172,265.89
Redemption fund with United States Treas-

urer and due from United States Treas-
urer 120.955.00

Securities borrowed 81,100.00
Other assets 154,419.79

Total $33,865,706.79

LIABILITIES
Capital stock paid in $ 3,600,000.00
Surplus 1,000,000.00
Undivided profits, net 366,099.24
Reserves for contingencies 18,525.72
Circulating notes outstanding 2,419,100.00
Due to banks, including certified and cash-

ier’s checks and cash letters of credit and
travelers’ checks outstanding 4,787,540.12

Demand deposits 15,694.342.48
Time deposits 5,614,915.30
United States deposits 206,235.37
Acceptances executed by this bank for cus-

tomers and to furnish dollar exchange... 9,996.00
Securities borrowed 81,100.00
Interest, taxes and other expenses accrued. 66,611.25
Other liabilities 1,241.31

Total $33,865,706.79

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, Elmer W. Stout, president of the above bank, do

solemnly swear that the above statement is true to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

ELMER W. STOUT,
President.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this fourth day
of January, 1933. GEORGE C, CALVERT,
[SEAL] Notary Public.

My commission expires March 23, 1934.

Correct attest: FRED HOKE,
W. H. SIMMONS,

G. A. SCHNULL.
Directors.

CREEK 'VICTIM'
CLEW CHECKED

Coat Left at Bridge Said to
Belong to Missing

Bank Secretary.
Private detectives today are in-

vestigating clews indicating that a
coat left by an unidentified man
who was believed to have leaped in-
to Fall creek Wednesday from the
Meridian street bridge is that of
Robert Newkirk, 29, Rushville bank
secretary, who has been missing
since Monday night.

Although description of the man
seen standing on the rail of the
bridge does not tally with that of
the missing banker, the coat in
hands of police is identical with one
being worn by Newkirk at time of
hts disappearance it was learned.

The operatives said they had not
yet determined whether the sup-
posed suicide attempt is a ruse to
cover escape or whether the man
actually leaped into the creek.

Rushville authorities have issued
warrants charging Newkirk with
embezzlement. Check of the records
of the Farmers Trust Company,
Rushville, showed $7,599 had been
removed from the vault several
hours before Newkirk disappeared.

HOLDUP LOOT IS
CHECKED AT $4,150

$2,850 in Jewelry Missing
at Packing Firm.

Police were informed today that
total loot of $4,150 was obtained by
four bandits in a robbery Wednes-
day of F. Hilgemeier & Bro., Inc.,
packing company, at 519 West Ray-
mo.'i street.

First report was that the bandits
took S3OO in cash and SI,OOO in
checks from a safe, but today George
Hilgemeier. member df the firm, said
it had been discovered that jewelry,
valued at $2,850, also is missing. This
includes a diamond-set ring valued
at $1,350; two stickpins, $900; two
unset diamonds, S4OO, and a ring
S2OO.

New Trial Motion Is Made
MARION, Ind., Jan. 6.—Superior

Judge Oren W. Dickey will rule
Monday on a motion for new trial of
Miss Elizabeth Springer, formci
superintendent of the Huntington
county hospital. She was convicted
here recently on charge of em-
bezzlement.

SOCIALISTS ORGANIZE
SEVENTH WARD UNIT

County Central Committee Grants
Charter to New Branch.

A charter was granted Thursday
night by the county central com-
mittee of the Socialist party for
formation of a Seventh ward branch
at a meeting in the Columbia Se-
curities building.

Officers of the branch are Charles
De Frees, secretary; Claude Dock-
cry, financial secretary; Martin
Clinton, organizer and delegate; and
William Richards, literature agent.

The branch's headquarters will be
at 411 Massachusetts avenue. The
Socialist party now has sixteen
branches in Indianapolis.

County headquarters will be
established at 202 Columbia Securi-
ties building. The central commit-
tee will meet next Thursday night
at headquarters.

Capitol City council No. 53,
Daughters of America, will receive
petitions at a meeting in their hall
tonight. Emma Henshew is coun-
cilor and Fannie E. Draper, record-
ing secretary of the council.

Winfield Miller, attorney, will give
an address at a parent-teachers
meeting to be held at school No. 15,
501 N. Beville avenue, at 3:15 p. m.
next Wednesday.

Meeting of the North Side Tax-
payers League will be held at 7:30
Monday night in the office of Wal-
ter Johnson, 6276 College avenue.

Personal experiences in the feud
area in Kentucky were related by
Andrew Johnson of Willmore, Ky.,
member of the National Evangelistic
Association, at a luncheon of the

Lions Club Wednesday in the Wash-
ington.

Motion picture of travels in the
west, emphasizing territory of the
cliff dwellers, will be shown by Don
Angus at a luncheon of the Scien-
tech Club Monday noon in the
Columbia Club.

A thief who gained entrance by
breaking glass in a front window,
obtained nearly $75 loot Thursday
night in the heme of Frank Zierz.
2350 East Forty-ninth street. Miss-
ing articles include a shotgun and
three boxes of cigars.

Change in charges against Robert
Mairs, 25, of 733 East Eleventh
street, was made Thursday after
he is alleged to have admitted
smashing a window in Bassett's
pharmacy at 892 Massachusetts av-
enue, obtained cigarets and cash

and stolen the automobile of David
Coleman. 905 Edison street. Mairs
had been held on a vagrancy charge.

Radio set valued at 529.50 was
reported stolen today from the
home of Mrs. Thelma White, 2159
Avondale place.

Five dollars given her as a Christ-
mas present was stolen from her
purse Thursday night. Miss Edith
Hefiner, 28, of 3629 North Illinois

street, reported to police. She said
the theft occurred while she was
attending a party in a downtown
hotel.

Sam B. Dill, Bloomington, circus
owner, Thursday filed a voluntary
bankruptcy petition in federal court,
listing liabilities of $13,482 and as-
sets of S3OO. Among assets he
listed several hundred shares of
United Circuit. Corporation stock.

Liabilities included a bill of $1,350
for rental of three elephants.

A man who jostled Lawrence
Dyer, 1230 West Thirty-fourth
street, as he boarded a street car
Thursday night at Illinois and
Washington streets, stfrle a wallet

containing $29 from a pocket, he re-
ported to police.

Seeking wider usefulness for
prunes, California scientists have
devised a method of bottling prune
juice and also a prune breakfast
cereal. j

OFFICERS
Howard C. Binkley, President

Joseph E. Reagan, T. S. McMurray Jr., Eugene W. Short,
Vice-Presidents

Malcolm Lucas, Vice-Pres. & Trust Officer
Elmer W. Rogers, Secy.-Treas.

Lucien L. Green, Asst. Secy.-Treas.
William H. Polk, Asst. Secy.-Treas.

Report of the Condition of the

Bankers Trust
Company
Pennsylvania and Ohio Streets

INDIANAPOLIS
in the State of Indiana, at the close

of business December 31, 1932.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $ 930,244.70
United States and general market bonds

and other securities 722,519.90
Cash, and due from banks 385,010.06
Overdrafts 72.34
Company’s building 1,194,258.51
Other real estate owned 88,319.20
Furniture, fixtures and vault 19,579.89
Advances to estates and trusts * 8,653.81
Due from departments 40,591.42

RESOURCES $3,389,249.83
Mortgages securing mortgage certificates... 554,500.00
Trust securities and real estate 2,574,167.29

TOTAL $6,517,917.12

LIABILITIES
Capital $ 500,000.00
Surplus and undivided profits 576,705.41
Miscellaneous reserves 48,449.51
Deposits $1,757,682.46
First lien trust funds 55,964.63 1,813,647.09
Balance purchase price of company's

buildings 431,250.00
Due to departments 19,197.82

LIABILITIES $3,389,249.83
Mortgage certificates issued 554,500.00
Trust investments 2,574,167.29

TOTAL $6,517,917.12

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, William H. Polk. Assistant Secretary-Treasurer of

Bankers Trust Company, of Indianapolis, Indiana, do
solemnly svrear that the above statement is true.

WILLIAM H. POLK.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of
January, 1933. GEO. C. CALVERT.

Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1934.

DIRECTORS
Joseph E., Reagan C. A. Hilgenberg
Victor C. Kendall Clarence A. Cook
Henry C. Thornton, Jr. T. S. McMurray Jr.
Martin McDermott Lewis A. Coleman

Howard C. Binkley

Report of the Condition of the

Merchants
National Bank
of Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the Close of

Business on December 31, 1932

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $ 2,855,236.41
Overdrafts 57.03
United States government securities owned 3,444,556.99
Other bonds, stocks and securities owned . 1,574,843.03
Banking house 1,000.000.00
ileal estate owned other than banking house 34,262.70
Reserve with Federal Reserve Bank 832,377.29
Cash and due from banks 7,457,867.95
Outside checks and other cash items 29,655.96
Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer and

due from U. S. treasurer 50,000.00
Other assets ,

1975

Total $17,288,877.11

LIABILITIES
Capital stock paid in $ 1.250.000.00
Surplus 1,250,000.00
Undivided protits—net 848,548.45
Circulating notes outstanding 1,000,000.00
Due to banks, including certified and cash-

ier’s checks outstanding 2,899,658.89
Demand deposits 8,041,655.55
Time deposits 1,804,294.22
United States deposits 84,720.00
Interest, taxes and other expenses accrued

and unpaid 110,000.00

Total $17,288,877.11

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, Otto N. Frenzel Jr., cashier of the above named

bank, do solemnly swear that the above statement is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

OTTO N. FRENZEL, JR., Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this fourth day of
January, 1933. GEORGE C. CALVERT,

(SEAL) Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1934.

Correct Attest- J. P. FRENZEL,
NILES CHAPMAN,
FRED C. DICKSON,

Directors.

Report of the Condition of

The Peoples
State Bank

(Since 1891)

At Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close
of its business on December 31, 1932.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $1,178,986.29
Advances to trusts 76,447.10
Bank building 413,466.67
Other real estate 16,500.00
Overdrafts 26.04
U. S. Government securities 46,236.21
Other bonds and securities 207,229.81
Cash on hand and in banks 346,259.51
Due from departments 5.482.42
Furniture and fixtures 1.00
Vault and safety deposit boxes 1.00

$2,290,636.05

LIABILITIES
Capital stock $ 200,000.00
Surplus 200,000.00
Undivided profits 133,069.85
Reserves 19,624.76
Deposits—
Demand $1,029,235.65
•Time 389,072.21
Trust 272,186.82
Due to banks 47,446.76 1,737,941.44
Bills payable None
Notes rediscounted None

$2,290,636.05

TRUST DEPARTMENT
First mortgages on improved Indianapolis

real estate securing mortgage certificatess 200,000.00
Trust securities 1.001,634.38
Trust real estate 4.848,171.99
Securities for safe keeping 164,949.30

$6,214,755.67

State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:
I. Frank E. McKinney, assistant cashier of The

Peoples State Bank of Indianapolis, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true.

frank e. mckinney.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this fourth day
so January, 1933. GEORGE C. CALVERT,

(SEAL) Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1934.

Attest: L. ROY ZAPF,
HENRY E. OSTROM.
DR. FRANK HUTCHINS,

Directors.

OFFICERS
Felix M. McWhirter

President
Albert J. Hueber Neal Grider

Vice-President Vice-President and Cashier
Clarence R. Weaver Frank E. McKinney

Vice-President aud Trust Officer Assistant Cashier

The City in Brief

Report of the Condition of the 2

Indiana
National Bank
of Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the Close

of Business on December 31, 1932.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $15,294,820.07
Overdrafts 12.08
United States government securities owned 8.098,634.49
Other bonds, stocks and securities owned 2,707,115.54
Customer's liability on account of accept-

ances executed None
Banking house and furniture and fixture. 945,450.00
Real estate owned other than banking house 130,358.27

Reserve with Federal Reserve Bank 2,479,958.39
Cash and due from banks 14.518.914.91
Outside checks and other cash items 98.167.78
Redemption fund with United States treas-

urer and due from United States treasurer 100,000.00
Acceptances of other banks and bills of i

exchange or drafts sold with indorse- (
ments of this bank i None

Securities borrowed )
Other assets 19.405.90

Total $44,392,837.43

LIABILITIES
Capital stock paid in $ 2,000.000.00
Surplus 2,000,000.00
Undivided profits, net 344,721.67
Reserves for dividends, contingencies, etc. 173,809.97
Circulating notes outstanding 2.000,000.00
Due to banks, including certified and cash-

ier's checks outstanding 7,921,835.35
Demand deposits 18,775,202.33
Time deposits 10,758,169.86
United States deposits 418,802.42
Agreements to repurchase U. S. govern-

ment or other securities sold \

Bills payable and rediscounts I
Acceptances of other banks and bills off

exchange or drafts sold with indorse- > None
ment of this bank I

Acceptances executed by other banks for \
account of this bank !

Securities borrowed /

Other liabilities 295.83

Total $44,392,837.43

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, R. Malott Fletcher, cashier of the above named

bank, do solemnly swear that the above statement is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

R. MALOTT FLETCHER. Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of
January, 1933. GEORGE C. CALVERT,

(Seal) Notary Public.
My commisison expires March 23, 1934.

Correct Attest: ROY E. ADAMS,
ARTHUR V. BROWN,
PETER C. REILLY.

Directors.

Report of the Condition of the

Fletcher (Trust
dompaug

At Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close of
its business on December 31, 1932.

BANKING DEPARTMENT
RESOURCES

Loans and discounts $ 8,466,561.84
Overdrafts 355.03
Cash in vault and in bank 5,000,953.81
U. S. securities 7,036,726.20
State, territorial and municipal securities... 1,771,124.26
Other securities 3,979,582.13
Advances to estates and trusts 449,954.74
Bank buildings and equipment 1,114,929.34
Other real estate 192,135.72
Accrued interest receivable 349,747.02
Other resources 76,966.80

TOTAL $28,439,036.89
LIABILITIES

Capital stock $ 1,500,000.00
Surplus and profits 1,601,616.55
Reserves 242,736.72 $ 3,344,353.27
Due depositors—

Demand deposits 7,929,261.10
Demand certificates 289,673.06
Due to banks 1,898,968.02
Departmental deposits .... 40,523.18
Cashier's and certified

checks 208,652.41

Total demand $10,367,077.77

Time deposits 11,905,010.79
Time certificates 1,887,501.46
Special deposits 363.600.00

Total time $14,156,112.25
First lien trust funds 319,393.60
Total deposits 24,842,583.62

Mortgage certificates guaranteed 252,100.00

$28,439,036.8?

TRUST DEPARTMENT
Trust funds invested $15,306,927 96
Trust funds uninvested 319.393.60
Customers’ securities 1.608,178 67
Corporate trusts 20,945,000.00
Real estate trusts 9,834,215.51

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, Leland Crawford, treasurer of the Fletcher Trust

Company, of Indianapolis, do solemnly swear that the
above statement is true.

- LELAND CRAWFORD.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of
January, 1933. GEORGE C. CALVERT.

[SEAL] Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1934.
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